
1800 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 103 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 28:28.8 - -

2 63 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 30:34.3 +2:05.5 +7.34%

3 86 HAWKER, Anna Anna Hawker Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:00.0 +2:31.2 +8.85%

4 142 VELLIARIS, Christopher Western Districts 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:03.1 +2:34.3 +9.03%

5 105 MCLEOD, Kyrstyan Kyrstyan McLeod Non member 1800 metres50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 31:06.0 +2:37.2 +9.20%

6 67 BROOKS, Jackson Jackson Brooks UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 31:44.9 +3:16.1 +11.48%

7 74 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 31:54.4 +3:25.6 +12.03%

8 94 JOHNSON, Kate Kate Johnson Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 32:09.1 +3:40.3 +12.89%

9 68 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 32:11.7 +3:42.9 +13.04%

10 129 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 32:25.4 +3:56.6 +13.85%

11 121 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 32:29.5 +4:00.7 +14.09%

12 132 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.0 +4:50.2 +16.98%

13 99 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:40.6 +5:11.8 +18.25%

14 145 STEPHEN, Reece 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 33:44.1 +5:15.3 +18.45%

15 109 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 34:32.8 +6:04.0 +21.30%

16 104 MCKINLAY, Sam Sam McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 35:08.4 +6:39.6 +23.38%

17 70 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 35:14.7 +6:45.9 +23.75%

18 79 GAIBINGER, Michael Michael Gaibinger Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 35:19.3 +6:50.5 +24.02%

19 128 WILLIAMS, Troy Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 35:36.0 +7:07.2 +25.00%

20 122 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Non member 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 35:42.1 +7:13.3 +25.36%

21 88 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 35:51.2 +7:22.4 +25.89%

22 125 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 35:55.7 +7:26.9 +26.15%

23 92 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Atlantis Masters 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 35:59.7 +7:30.9 +26.39%

24 136 LEATHEM, Shane Non member 1800 metres30-34 Wetsuit 32 Male 36:13.1 +7:44.3 +27.17%

25 61 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 36:15.0 +7:46.2 +27.28%

26 120 SULLIVAN, Suzanne Suzanne Sullivan Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 36:23.9 +7:55.1 +27.80%

27 91 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 36:26.3 +7:57.5 +27.94%

28 135 BENSON, Rupert Late Entry3 Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 36:30.1 +8:01.3 +28.17%

29 114 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 36:47.1 +8:18.3 +29.16%

30 127 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 38:05.9 +9:37.1 +33.77%

31 69 BRYANT, Robert Robert Bryant Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 38:11.1 +9:42.3 +34.08%

32 89 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 38:21.7 +9:52.9 +34.70%

33 133 TOEROEK, Mitch Late Entry1 Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 38:27.1 +9:58.3 +35.01%

34 101 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 38:38.7 +10:09.9 +35.69%

35 60 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 39:00.3 +10:31.5 +36.96%

36 107 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 49 Female 39:05.8 +10:37.0 +37.28%

37 90 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male 39:12.2 +10:43.4 +37.65%

38 98 LANG, Tess Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 39:26.5 +10:57.7 +38.49%

39 112 NELSON, Kent Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 39:37.8 +11:09.0 +39.15%

40 84 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 39:45.2 +11:16.4 +39.58%

41 100 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Non member 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 40:10.4 +11:41.6 +41.06%

42 95 KARAPANDZIC, Milos Milos KarapandzicAdelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 40:29.0 +12:00.2 +42.15%

43 62 BASTIAN, Sarah Sarah Bastian Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 23 Female 41:42.3 +13:13.5 +46.44%

44 119 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 41:48.7 +13:19.9 +46.81%

45 78 FULTON, Caitlin Caitlin Fulton Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 42:42.6 +14:13.8 +49.96%

46 77 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 43:25.3 +14:56.5 +52.46%

47 111 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 43:33.4 +15:04.6 +52.94%

48 102 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 43:44.1 +15:15.3 +53.56%

49 113 NELSON, Leanne Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 44:15.9 +15:47.1 +55.42%

50 83 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 44:37.5 +16:08.7 +56.69%

51 93 JOHNSON, Anthony Anthony Johnson Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 45:20.4 +16:51.6 +59.20%

52 118 SIGGS, Owen Owen Siggs Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 45:35.9 +17:07.1 +60.11%

53 110 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:54.5 +17:25.7 +61.19%

54 137 SULLIVAN, Tom Non member 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 45:57.1 +17:28.3 +61.35%

55 144 BARBER, Andrew Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 45:59.1 +17:30.3 +61.46%

56 115 SARAH, Cath Cath Sarah Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:01.9 +17:33.1 +61.63%

57 73 CHAMBERS, Gavin Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 47:10.7 +18:41.9 +65.65%

58 117 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 47:20.5 +18:51.7 +66.23%

59 76 FISHER, Rosemary Rosemary Fisher Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 48:16.2 +19:47.4 +69.49%

60 64 BESHARA, Joe Joe Beshara Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 49:06.8 +20:38.0 +72.45%

61 123 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 49:57.0 +21:28.2 +75.39%

62 138 PHILLIPS, Stephen Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 50:02.1 +21:33.3 +75.68%

63 130 ZAIKA, Roman Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 51:37.3 +23:08.5 +81.26%

64 80 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 51:49.8 +23:21.0 +81.99%

65 139 REYNOLDS, Kate 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 51:59.1 +23:30.3 +82.53%

66 75 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:01.9 +23:33.1 +82.70%

- 72 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS - -

- 85 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNS - -

- 97 LACEY, Marcus Marcus Lacey Non member 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male DNS - -

- 106 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1800 metres70-74 Wetsuit 72 Male DNS - -

- 108 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male DNS - -

- 124 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female DNS - -

1800 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 63 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 30:34.3 - -

2 86 HAWKER, Anna Anna Hawker Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:00.0 +0:25.7 +1.40%

3 105 MCLEOD, Kyrstyan Kyrstyan McLeod Non member 1800 metres50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 31:06.0 +0:31.7 +1.73%

4 94 JOHNSON, Kate Kate Johnson Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 32:09.1 +1:34.8 +5.17%

5 68 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 32:11.7 +1:37.4 +5.31%

6 109 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 34:32.8 +3:58.5 +13.00%

7 104 MCKINLAY, Sam Sam McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 35:08.4 +4:34.1 +14.94%

8 122 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Non member 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 35:42.1 +5:07.8 +16.78%

9 125 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 35:55.7 +5:21.4 +17.52%

10 120 SULLIVAN, Suzanne Suzanne Sullivan Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 36:23.9 +5:49.6 +19.06%

11 89 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 38:21.7 +7:47.4 +25.48%

12 101 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 38:38.7 +8:04.4 +26.41%

13 107 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 49 Female 39:05.8 +8:31.5 +27.89%

14 98 LANG, Tess Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 39:26.5 +8:52.2 +29.01%

15 62 BASTIAN, Sarah Sarah Bastian Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 23 Female 41:42.3 +11:08.0 +36.42%

16 78 FULTON, Caitlin Caitlin Fulton Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 42:42.6 +12:08.3 +39.70%

17 102 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 43:44.1 +13:09.8 +43.06%

18 113 NELSON, Leanne Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 44:15.9 +13:41.6 +44.79%

19 83 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 44:37.5 +14:03.2 +45.97%

20 110 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:54.5 +15:20.2 +50.17%

21 115 SARAH, Cath Cath Sarah Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:01.9 +15:27.6 +50.57%



22 76 FISHER, Rosemary Rosemary Fisher Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 48:16.2 +17:41.9 +57.89%

23 80 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 51:49.8 +21:15.5 +69.54%

24 139 REYNOLDS, Kate 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 51:59.1 +21:24.8 +70.04%

25 75 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:01.9 +21:27.6 +70.20%

- 124 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female DNS - -

1800 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 103 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 28:28.8 - -

2 142 VELLIARIS, Christopher Western Districts 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:03.1 +2:34.3 +9.03%

3 67 BROOKS, Jackson Jackson Brooks UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 31:44.9 +3:16.1 +11.48%

4 74 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 31:54.4 +3:25.6 +12.03%

5 129 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 32:25.4 +3:56.6 +13.85%

6 121 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 32:29.5 +4:00.7 +14.09%

7 132 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.0 +4:50.2 +16.98%

8 99 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:40.6 +5:11.8 +18.25%

9 145 STEPHEN, Reece 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 33:44.1 +5:15.3 +18.45%

10 70 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 35:14.7 +6:45.9 +23.75%

11 79 GAIBINGER, Michael Michael Gaibinger Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 35:19.3 +6:50.5 +24.02%

12 128 WILLIAMS, Troy Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 35:36.0 +7:07.2 +25.00%

13 88 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 35:51.2 +7:22.4 +25.89%

14 92 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Atlantis Masters 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 35:59.7 +7:30.9 +26.39%

15 136 LEATHEM, Shane Non member 1800 metres30-34 Wetsuit 32 Male 36:13.1 +7:44.3 +27.17%

16 61 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 36:15.0 +7:46.2 +27.28%

17 91 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 36:26.3 +7:57.5 +27.94%

18 135 BENSON, Rupert Late Entry3 Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 36:30.1 +8:01.3 +28.17%

19 114 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 36:47.1 +8:18.3 +29.16%

20 127 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 38:05.9 +9:37.1 +33.77%

21 69 BRYANT, Robert Robert Bryant Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 38:11.1 +9:42.3 +34.08%

22 133 TOEROEK, Mitch Late Entry1 Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 38:27.1 +9:58.3 +35.01%

23 60 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 39:00.3 +10:31.5 +36.96%

24 90 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male 39:12.2 +10:43.4 +37.65%

25 112 NELSON, Kent Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 39:37.8 +11:09.0 +39.15%

26 84 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 39:45.2 +11:16.4 +39.58%

27 100 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Non member 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 40:10.4 +11:41.6 +41.06%

28 95 KARAPANDZIC, Milos Milos KarapandzicAdelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 40:29.0 +12:00.2 +42.15%

29 119 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 41:48.7 +13:19.9 +46.81%

30 77 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 43:25.3 +14:56.5 +52.46%

31 111 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 43:33.4 +15:04.6 +52.94%

32 93 JOHNSON, Anthony Anthony Johnson Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 45:20.4 +16:51.6 +59.20%

33 118 SIGGS, Owen Owen Siggs Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 45:35.9 +17:07.1 +60.11%

34 137 SULLIVAN, Tom Non member 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 45:57.1 +17:28.3 +61.35%

35 144 BARBER, Andrew Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 45:59.1 +17:30.3 +61.46%

36 73 CHAMBERS, Gavin Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 47:10.7 +18:41.9 +65.65%

37 117 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 47:20.5 +18:51.7 +66.23%

38 64 BESHARA, Joe Joe Beshara Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 49:06.8 +20:38.0 +72.45%

39 123 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 49:57.0 +21:28.2 +75.39%

40 138 PHILLIPS, Stephen Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 50:02.1 +21:33.3 +75.68%

41 130 ZAIKA, Roman Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 51:37.3 +23:08.5 +81.26%

- 72 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS - -

- 85 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNS - -

- 97 LACEY, Marcus Marcus Lacey Non member 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male DNS - -

- 106 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1800 metres70-74 Wetsuit 72 Male DNS - -

- 108 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male DNS - -

900 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 27 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-WhiteAdelaide Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 14:47.1 - -

2 71 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 16:11.3 +1:24.2 +9.49%

3 31 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 16:18.7 +1:31.6 +10.33%

4 19 HERBERT, Shaun Shaun Herbert Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 17:30.0 +2:42.9 +18.36%

5 126 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 18:41.5 +3:54.4 +26.42%

6 29 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:49.6 +4:02.5 +27.34%

7 37 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 18:55.0 +4:07.9 +27.94%

8 45 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 19:03.4 +4:16.3 +28.89%

9 6 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 19:08.5 +4:21.4 +29.47%

10 134 Benson, William Late Entry2 Non member 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 19:18.1 +4:31.0 +30.55%

11 11 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 20:08.4 +5:21.3 +36.22%

12 23 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 20:15.5 +5:28.4 +37.02%

13 12 DORGAN, Kristie Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 21:05.6 +6:18.5 +42.67%

14 4 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita BlackmoreTea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 21:39.1 +6:52.0 +46.44%

15 41 WALLBRIDGE, Tess Tess WallbridgeHenley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 21:45.9 +6:58.8 +47.21%

16 116 SHEARS, Bernadette BernadetteShears Tea Tree Gully 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:52.1 +7:05.0 +47.91%

17 20 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 21:59.5 +7:12.4 +48.74%

18 47 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 22:18.6 +7:31.5 +50.90%

19 65 BOLAND, Elaine Elaine Boland Non member 900 metres70-74 Wetsuit 71 Female 22:21.7 +7:34.6 +51.25%

20 42 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 22:26.6 +7:39.5 +51.80%

21 16 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 22:30.7 +7:43.6 +52.26%

22 38 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 22:34.5 +7:47.4 +52.69%

23 82 GOULD, Helen Helen Gould Masters Swimming NT 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 67 Female 22:54.6 +8:07.5 +54.95%

24 87 HAY, Dennis Dennis Hay Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 23:02.2 +8:15.1 +55.81%

25 143 VAS, Angela Tea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 23:15.0 +8:27.9 +57.25%

26 18 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 23:23.1 +8:36.0 +58.17%

27 66 BOWRING, Jemima Jemima Bowring Atlantis Masters 900 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 23:28.7 +8:41.6 +58.80%

28 131 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 23:44.1 +8:57.0 +60.53%

29 15 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:05.6 +9:18.5 +62.96%

30 8 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:13.1 +9:26.0 +63.80%

31 141 Ebert, Rebecca Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 25:10.0 +10:22.9 +70.22%

32 24 MCASKILL, Mark Mark Mcaskill Henley Beach Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 25:20.3 +10:33.2 +71.38%

33 25 MORGAN, Lauren Lauren Morgan Non member 900 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 25:47.1 +11:00.0 +74.40%

34 140 BOWDEN, Claire 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 25:53.1 +11:06.0 +75.08%

35 35 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 25:55.6 +11:08.5 +75.36%

36 26 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 26:00.5 +11:13.4 +75.91%

37 96 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non member 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:05.0 +11:17.9 +76.42%

38 5 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally BlenkinsopAtlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 26:08.4 +11:21.3 +76.80%

39 39 THOMSON, Chloe Chloe Thomson Non member 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 27:50.2 +13:03.1 +88.28%

40 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 27:57.8 +13:10.7 +89.13%

41 9 BUGGY, Carol Carol Buggy Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:03.6 +13:16.5 +89.79%



42 13 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-SmithTea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:09.0 +13:21.9 +90.40%

43 32 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 29:48.7 +15:01.6 +101.63%

44 14 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:06.8 +15:19.7 +103.67%

45 1 BEERWORTH, Robert Robert Beerworth Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:22.6 +15:35.5 +105.46%

46 44 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 30:35.7 +15:48.6 +106.93%

47 7 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 30:40.4 +15:53.3 +107.46%

48 34 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:28.1 +16:41.0 +112.84%

49 36 SORENSEN, Tania Tania Sorensen Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 32:28.9 +17:41.8 +119.69%

50 17 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl GoodmundAtlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 37:20.5 +22:33.4 +152.56%

- 22 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female DNF - -

- 40 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male DNF - -

- 46 WILLIAMS, Bernadette BernadetteWilliams Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNF - -

- 81 GOOLEY, Rebecca Rebecca Gooley Non member 900 metres45-49 Wetsuit 49 Female DNF - -

- 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non member 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female DNS - -

- 10 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male DNS - -

- 21 MAGOR, Kelly Kelly Magor Non member 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNS - -

- 28 PETKOVIC, Rachel Rachel Petkovic Non member 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female DNS - -

- 30 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male DNS - -

- 33 SMITH, Judith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS - -

- 43 WALSH, Christine Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female DNS - -

900 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 27 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-WhiteAdelaide Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 14:47.1 - -

2 71 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 16:11.3 +1:24.2 +9.49%

3 37 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 18:55.0 +4:07.9 +27.94%

4 45 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 19:03.4 +4:16.3 +28.89%

5 6 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 19:08.5 +4:21.4 +29.47%

6 23 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 20:15.5 +5:28.4 +37.02%

7 12 DORGAN, Kristie Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 21:05.6 +6:18.5 +42.67%

8 4 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita BlackmoreTea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 21:39.1 +6:52.0 +46.44%

9 41 WALLBRIDGE, Tess Tess WallbridgeHenley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 21:45.9 +6:58.8 +47.21%

10 116 SHEARS, Bernadette BernadetteShears Tea Tree Gully 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:52.1 +7:05.0 +47.91%

11 20 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 21:59.5 +7:12.4 +48.74%

12 65 BOLAND, Elaine Elaine Boland Non member 900 metres70-74 Wetsuit 71 Female 22:21.7 +7:34.6 +51.25%

13 16 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 22:30.7 +7:43.6 +52.26%

14 82 GOULD, Helen Helen Gould Masters Swimming NT 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 67 Female 22:54.6 +8:07.5 +54.95%

15 143 VAS, Angela Tea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 23:15.0 +8:27.9 +57.25%

16 18 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 23:23.1 +8:36.0 +58.17%

17 66 BOWRING, Jemima Jemima Bowring Atlantis Masters 900 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 23:28.7 +8:41.6 +58.80%

18 15 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:05.6 +9:18.5 +62.96%

19 8 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:13.1 +9:26.0 +63.80%

20 141 Ebert, Rebecca Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 25:10.0 +10:22.9 +70.22%

21 24 MCASKILL, Mark Mark Mcaskill Henley Beach Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 25:20.3 +10:33.2 +71.38%

22 25 MORGAN, Lauren Lauren Morgan Non member 900 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 25:47.1 +11:00.0 +74.40%

23 140 BOWDEN, Claire 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 25:53.1 +11:06.0 +75.08%

24 26 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 26:00.5 +11:13.4 +75.91%

25 96 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non member 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:05.0 +11:17.9 +76.42%

26 5 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally BlenkinsopAtlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 26:08.4 +11:21.3 +76.80%

27 39 THOMSON, Chloe Chloe Thomson Non member 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 27:50.2 +13:03.1 +88.28%

28 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 27:57.8 +13:10.7 +89.13%

29 9 BUGGY, Carol Carol Buggy Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:03.6 +13:16.5 +89.79%

30 13 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-SmithTea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:09.0 +13:21.9 +90.40%

31 44 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 30:35.7 +15:48.6 +106.93%

32 7 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 30:40.4 +15:53.3 +107.46%

33 34 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:28.1 +16:41.0 +112.84%

34 36 SORENSEN, Tania Tania Sorensen Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 32:28.9 +17:41.8 +119.69%

- 22 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female DNF - -

- 46 WILLIAMS, Bernadette BernadetteWilliams Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNF - -

- 81 GOOLEY, Rebecca Rebecca Gooley Non member 900 metres45-49 Wetsuit 49 Female DNF - -

- 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non member 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female DNS - -

- 21 MAGOR, Kelly Kelly Magor Non member 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNS - -

- 28 PETKOVIC, Rachel Rachel Petkovic Non member 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female DNS - -

- 33 SMITH, Judith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS - -

- 43 WALSH, Christine Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female DNS - -

900 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 31 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 16:18.7 - -

2 19 HERBERT, Shaun Shaun Herbert Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 17:30.0 +1:11.3 +7.29%

3 126 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 18:41.5 +2:22.8 +14.59%

4 29 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:49.6 +2:30.9 +15.42%

5 134 Benson, William Late Entry2 Non member 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 19:18.1 +2:59.4 +18.33%

6 11 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 20:08.4 +3:49.7 +23.47%

7 47 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 22:18.6 +5:59.9 +36.77%

8 42 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 22:26.6 +6:07.9 +37.59%

9 38 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 22:34.5 +6:15.8 +38.40%

10 87 HAY, Dennis Dennis Hay Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 23:02.2 +6:43.5 +41.23%

11 131 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 23:44.1 +7:25.4 +45.51%

12 35 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 25:55.6 +9:36.9 +58.95%

13 32 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 29:48.7 +13:30.0 +82.76%

14 14 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:06.8 +13:48.1 +84.61%

15 1 BEERWORTH, Robert Robert Beerworth Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:22.6 +14:03.9 +86.23%

16 17 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl GoodmundAtlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 37:20.5 +21:01.8 +128.93%

- 40 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male DNF - -

- 10 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male DNS - -

- 30 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male DNS - -

1800 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

- 124 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Female DNS - -

1800 metres - 18-24 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 62 BASTIAN, Sarah Sarah Bastian Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 23 Female 41:42.3 - -

1800 metres - 18-24 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back



1 67 BROOKS, Jackson Jackson Brooks UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 31:44.9 - -

2 135 BENSON, Rupert Late Entry3 Non member 1800 metres18-24 Wetsuit 20 Male 36:30.1 +4:45.2 +14.97%

1800 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 122 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Non member 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 35:42.1 - -

1800 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 103 MCHUGH, Liam Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Male 28:28.8 - -

1800 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 145 STEPHEN, Reece 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 33:44.1 - -

2 137 SULLIVAN, Tom Non member 1800 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Male 45:57.1 +12:13.0 +36.21%

1800 metres - 30-34 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 136 LEATHEM, Shane Non member 1800 metres30-34 Wetsuit 32 Male 36:13.1 - -

1800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 94 JOHNSON, Kate Kate Johnson Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 32:09.1 - -

2 98 LANG, Tess Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 39:26.5 +7:17.4 +22.67%

3 78 FULTON, Caitlin Caitlin Fulton Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 37 Female 42:42.6 +10:33.5 +32.84%

1800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 133 TOEROEK, Mitch Late Entry1 Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 38:27.1 - -

2 118 SIGGS, Owen Owen Siggs Non member 1800 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 45:35.9 +7:08.8 +18.59%

1800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 68 BROWN, Erin Erin Brown Adelaide Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Female 32:11.7 - -

2 139 REYNOLDS, Kate 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 51:59.1 +19:47.4 +61.47%

1800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 88 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 44 Male 35:51.2 - -

2 91 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Male 36:26.3 +0:35.1 +1.63%

3 127 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Male 38:05.9 +2:14.7 +6.26%

4 69 BRYANT, Robert Robert Bryant Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 38:11.1 +2:19.9 +6.50%

5 138 PHILLIPS, Stephen Non member 1800 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 50:02.1 +14:10.9 +39.55%

1800 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 109 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female 34:32.8 - -

2 125 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 35:55.7 +1:22.9 +4.00%

1800 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 142 VELLIARIS, Christopher Western Districts 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:03.1 - -

2 74 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 31:54.4 +0:51.3 +2.75%

3 121 SUTTON, David David Sutton Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 32:29.5 +1:26.4 +4.64%

4 79 GAIBINGER, Michael Michael Gaibinger Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 35:19.3 +4:16.2 +13.75%

5 128 WILLIAMS, Troy Troy Williams Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 35:36.0 +4:32.9 +14.65%

6 61 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 36:15.0 +5:11.9 +16.74%

7 60 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non member 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 39:00.3 +7:57.2 +25.61%

8 95 KARAPANDZIC, Milos Milos KarapandzicAdelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 40:29.0 +9:25.9 +30.37%

9 111 NATH, Remin Remin Nath Adelaide Masters 1800 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 43:33.4 +12:30.3 +40.27%

1800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 86 HAWKER, Anna Anna Hawker Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:00.0 - -

2 104 MCKINLAY, Sam Sam McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 35:08.4 +4:08.4 +13.35%

3 89 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 38:21.7 +7:21.7 +23.75%

4 107 MOFFAT, Danielle Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 49 Female 39:05.8 +8:05.8 +26.12%

5 115 SARAH, Cath Cath Sarah Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 46:01.9 +15:01.9 +48.49%

6 80 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 51:49.8 +20:49.8 +67.19%

7 75 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:01.9 +21:01.9 +67.84%

1800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 144 BARBER, Andrew Non member 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 45:59.1 - -

2 123 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1800 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 49:57.0 +3:57.9 +8.62%

1800 metres - 50-54 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 105 MCLEOD, Kyrstyan Kyrstyan McLeod Non member 1800 metres50-54 Wetsuit 51 Female 31:06.0 - -

1800 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 63 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 30:34.3 - -

2 102 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 43:44.1 +13:09.8 +43.06%

3 113 NELSON, Leanne Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 44:15.9 +13:41.6 +44.79%

1800 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 99 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 33:40.6 - -

2 70 BURFIELD, Tim Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 35:14.7 +1:34.1 +4.66%

3 114 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Male 36:47.1 +3:06.5 +9.23%

4 112 NELSON, Kent Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 39:37.8 +5:57.2 +17.68%

5 100 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Non member 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 40:10.4 +6:29.8 +19.29%

6 73 CHAMBERS, Gavin Gavin Chambers Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 47:10.7 +13:30.1 +40.09%

7 117 SICHLER, Kym Kym Sichler Henley Gurnets 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 47:20.5 +13:39.9 +40.58%

8 130 ZAIKA, Roman Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 51:37.3 +17:56.7 +53.29%

- 85 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male DNS - -



1800 metres - 55-59 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 110 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 55 Female 45:54.5 - -

1800 metres - 55-59 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 90 HOLLEY, Pete Pete Holley Adelaide Masters 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male 39:12.2 - -

- 97 LACEY, Marcus Marcus Lacey Non member 1800 metres55-59 Wetsuit 59 Male DNS - -

1800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 120 SULLIVAN, Suzanne Suzanne Sullivan Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 36:23.9 - -

2 101 MALCOLM, Matthea Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 38:38.7 +2:14.8 +6.17%

3 83 HABERFIELD, Helen Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 44:37.5 +8:13.6 +22.60%

4 76 FISHER, Rosemary Rosemary Fisher Great Southern Swimming Club 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 48:16.2 +11:52.3 +32.62%

1800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 132 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.0 - -

2 64 BESHARA, Joe Joe Beshara Non member 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 49:06.8 +15:47.8 +47.41%

- 108 MORRIS, Brian Brian Morris Adelaide Masters 1800 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Male DNS - -

1800 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 92 JACKSON, Kevin Kevin Jackson Atlantis Masters 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 35:59.7 - -

2 119 STEPHEN, Garry Garry Stephen Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 41:48.7 +5:49.0 +16.16%

3 93 JOHNSON, Anthony Anthony Johnson Non member 1800 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 45:20.4 +9:20.7 +25.96%

1800 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 129 YOUNG, Ian Ian Young Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 32:25.4 - -

2 84 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 39:45.2 +7:19.8 +22.61%

3 77 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1800 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 43:25.3 +10:59.9 +33.92%

1800 metres - 70-74 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

- 106 MIDDLETON, John John Middleton Atlantis Masters 1800 metres70-74 Wetsuit 72 Male DNS - -

1800 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

- 72 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters SWimming 1800 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male DNS - -

900 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 66 BOWRING, Jemima Jemima Bowring Atlantis Masters 900 metres18-24 No Wetsuit 22 Female 23:28.7 - -

900 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 126 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres25-29 No Wetsuit 26 Male 18:41.5 - -

900 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 6 BRAIN, Mardi Mardi Brain UniSA Swimming Club 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 31 Female 19:08.5 - -

2 39 THOMSON, Chloe Chloe Thomson Non member 900 metres30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Female 27:50.2 +8:41.7 +45.42%

900 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 25 MORGAN, Lauren Lauren Morgan Non member 900 metres35-39 No Wetsuit 35 Female 25:47.1 - -

900 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 141 Ebert, Rebecca Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Female 25:10.0 - -

- 46 WILLIAMS, Bernadette BernadetteWilliams Tea Tree Gully 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNF - -

- 21 MAGOR, Kelly Kelly Magor Non member 900 metres40-44 No Wetsuit 40 Female DNS - -

900 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 12 DORGAN, Kristie Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 21:05.6 - -

2 41 WALLBRIDGE, Tess Tess WallbridgeHenley Beach Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 21:45.9 +0:40.3 +3.18%

3 140 BOWDEN, Claire 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Female 25:53.1 +4:47.5 +22.72%

- 28 PETKOVIC, Rachel Rachel Petkovic Non member 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Female DNS - -

900 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 31 SHARD, Dean Dean Shard Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 16:18.7 - -

2 11 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 900 metres45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Male 20:08.4 +3:49.7 +23.47%

900 metres - 45-49 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

- 81 GOOLEY, Rebecca Rebecca Gooley Non member 900 metres45-49 Wetsuit 49 Female DNF - -

900 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 37 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 18:55.0 - -

2 96 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non member 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 26:05.0 +7:10.0 +37.89%

3 7 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 30:40.4 +11:45.4 +62.15%

900 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 19 HERBERT, Shaun Shaun Herbert Atlantis Masters 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 17:30.0 - -

2 42 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 22:26.6 +4:56.6 +28.25%

- 30 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male DNS - -

900 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 27 PALMER-WHITE, StephanieStephanie Palmer-WhiteAdelaide Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 14:47.1 - -

2 4 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita BlackmoreTea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female 21:39.1 +6:52.0 +46.44%

3 20 HOLDEN, Carol Carol Holden Atlantis Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 21:59.5 +7:12.4 +48.74%



4 143 VAS, Angela Tea Tree Gully 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 23:15.0 +8:27.9 +57.25%

5 15 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:05.6 +9:18.5 +62.96%

6 8 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 24:13.1 +9:26.0 +63.80%

7 24 MCASKILL, Mark Mark Mcaskill Henley Beach Masters 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 25:20.3 +10:33.2 +71.38%

- 22 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non member 900 metres55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female DNF - -

900 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 71 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 16:11.3 - -

2 45 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 19:03.4 +2:52.1 +17.72%

3 116 SHEARS, Bernadette BernadetteShears Tea Tree Gully 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 21:52.1 +5:40.8 +35.09%

4 16 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 22:30.7 +6:19.4 +39.06%

5 5 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally BlenkinsopAtlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 26:08.4 +9:57.1 +61.47%

6 9 BUGGY, Carol Carol Buggy Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Female 28:03.6 +11:52.3 +73.33%

7 36 SORENSEN, Tania Tania Sorensen Non member 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 32:28.9 +16:17.6 +100.65%

900 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 131 ANDERSON, Neil Neil Anderson Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 23:44.1 - -

2 14 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 30:06.8 +6:22.7 +26.87%

900 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 18 GUNN, Pam Pam Gunn Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 23:23.1 - -

2 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Adelaide Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 27:57.8 +4:34.7 +19.58%

3 44 WALSHE, Judy Judy Walshe Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 30:35.7 +7:12.6 +30.83%

- 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non member 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female DNS - -

- 33 SMITH, Judith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female DNS - -

900 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 47 YATES, Max Max Yates Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male 22:18.6 - -

- 10 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Male DNS - -

900 metres - 65-69 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 82 GOULD, Helen Helen Gould Masters Swimming NT 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 67 Female 22:54.6 - -

900 metres - 65-69 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 134 Benson, William Late Entry2 Non member 900 metres65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 19:18.1 - -

900 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 23 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 20:15.5 - -

2 13 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-SmithTea Tree Gully 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 28:09.0 +7:53.5 +38.96%

- 43 WALSH, Christine Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Female DNS - -

900 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 29 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 18:49.6 - -

2 87 HAY, Dennis Dennis Hay Marion Masters SWimming 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 23:02.2 +4:12.6 +22.36%

3 35 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 73 Male 25:55.6 +7:06.0 +37.71%

4 1 BEERWORTH, Robert Robert Beerworth Atlantis Masters 900 metres70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 30:22.6 +11:33.0 +61.35%

900 metres - 70-74 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 65 BOLAND, Elaine Elaine Boland Non member 900 metres70-74 Wetsuit 71 Female 22:21.7 - -

900 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 26 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Female 26:00.5 - -

900 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 17 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl GoodmundAtlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male 37:20.5 - -

- 40 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres75-79 No Wetsuit 78 Male DNF - -

900 metres - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 34 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Female 31:28.1 - -

900 metres - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First nameLast nameTeam name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back

1 38 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 22:34.5 - -

2 32 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres80-84 No Wetsuit 81 Male 29:48.7 +7:14.2 +32.06%


